GEORGETOWN COUNTY MILLAGE RATES — TAX YEAR 2020

TAX DISTRICTS
Tax District #1, 2, 3
Tax District #4, 42
Tax District #41
Tax District #5 (City of Georgetown)
Tax District #6 (Town of Andrews)

Millage Breakdowns
COUNTY OPERATING
General Fund
Higher Education
Bureau of Aging Services
Economic Development
Law Enforcement
Debt Service (Bonds)
Debt Service (Capital Leases)
Environment Services

Total County

SPECIAL PURPOSE DISTRICTS

Solid Waste Recycling Collection (Dist. #1,2,3,4,41,42)
Fire District #1 County (Dist. #1,2,3)

Fire District #2 County, Midway (Dist. #4,42)

Fire District #3 Murrells Inlet-Garden City (Dist. #41)

SCHOOL DISTRICT

Operating
Bonds
Total School
CITY OF GEORGETOWN (Tax District #5)
Operating 103.3
Debt Service 4.0
Total City

TOWN OF ANDREWS (Tax District #6) Total
Districts #5, #6 (County and School only) Total

Brian D. Shult, Auditor

11/20/2020

MILLAGES

244.2
225.9
226.1
315.8
345.5

29.6
1.2

19.5
7.5
2.9

2.7

64.4

3.6
32.1
13.8
14.0

115.6
28.5
144.1

107.3

137.0
208.5



