

## **GEORGETOWN COUNTY MILLAGE RATES – TAX YEAR 2020**

TAX DISTRICTS  Tax District #1, 2, 3  Tax District #4, 42  Tax District #41  Tax District #5 (City of Georgetown)  Tax District #6 (Town of Andrews)	MILLAGES 244.2 225.9 226.1 315.8 345.5
Millage Breakdowns	
COUNTY OPERATING	
General Fund	29.6
Higher Education	1.2
Bureau of Aging Services	.5
Economic Development	.5
Law Enforcement	19.5
Debt Service (Bonds)	7.5
Debt Service (Capital Leases)	2.9
Environment Services	2.7
Total County	64.4
CDECIAL DURDOCE DISTRICTS	
SPECIAL PURPOSE DISTRICTS Solid Waste Recycling Collection (Dist. #1,2,3,4,41,42)	3.6
Fire District #1 County (Dist. #1,2,3,4,41,42)	32.1
Fire District #1 County, Midway (Dist. #4,42)	13.8
Fire District #2 County, Midway (Dist. #4,42)	14.0
The District his Martens mice durach city (Dist. h41)	14.0
SCHOOL DISTRICT	
Operating	115.6
Bonds	28.5
Total School	144.1
CITY OF GEORGETOWN (Tax District #5)  Operating 103.3  Debt Service 4.0  Total City	107.3
TOWN OF ANDREWS (Tax District #6) Total	137.0
Districts #5, #6 (County and School only) Total	208.5

Brian D. Shult, Auditor 11/20/2020